News & Highlights

Rochester Hills Boil Water Advisory LIFTED

The Boil Water Advisory for Rochester Hills water has been lifted. The Oakland County Health Division has advised that the results of the most recent water test samples indicate no bacterial contamination of the water system. Residents can return to consuming water as normal after completing precautionary measures.

Phragmites Outreach Program

Do you have a phragmites problem? You can now request a free, no obligation cost estimate to treat phragmites from Oakland Township Parks and Recreation. Residents can submit the completed form with a map of their property showing the affected areas to Parks and Recreation by mail - (4393 Collins Rd. Rochester, MI 48306) by email - bvanderweide@oaklandtownship.org or in person at the Paint Creek Cider Mill 2nd Floor (4480 Orion Rd. Rochester, MI 48306)

PHRAGMITES ESTIMATE FORM

Phragmites does not recognize property boundaries! Catch your Phragmites while it is small and easy to control for the best results.

Fire Department CPR Training

CPR-Training-Facebook-Event-Coverphoto-e1432066330298 Read More...

Calendar Of Events